Junior Kansas Saddle Horse Association Presents: The JR KSHA Summer Sizzle Fundraiser Show August 9, 2025

Three Wooden Crosses Arena 5118 SW 100th Street, Augusta, KS 67010

Judge: Sharon Thomas
Announcer: Sarah Robinson

Show Manager: Bailey Kracmer (Youth Advisor)
email: baybickhamé@yahoo.com Phone: (316)841-1859

Casual attire!! For this show, management is allowing riders to wear short sleeved shirts (sleeve must still go over the shoulder,
example: T-shirt), hats are not required and ballcaps will be allowed. (long pants and appropriate shoes are still required)

Office fee = $10 per horse

KSHA Point classes = $5 per class

NP are non KSHA point classes = Free Will Donation

This is a fundraising show so keep that in mind.

All horses will be charged an office fee.

Checks payable to KSHA.

All classes with a K code are KSHA point classes

and will follow the 2025 KSHA Rulebook.

Three Wooden Crosses is providing a concession stand. All proceeds go to the Three Wooden Crosses Cowboy Church!

Three Wooden Crosses is allowing us the use of the arena and just told us....pay what you can. WOW. We hope to have a profitable
enough show to give them a descent amount to cover their expenses for the use of the arena but we will also be putting out a donation
bucket for donations for the use of this venue. Please consider donating to help us show our appreciation!

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

K012
K076
K086
K065
K020
K073
K0118
K083
K0117
K0126
K070
K015
K095
K093
K094
NP
K062
K063
K0127
K064

K0121

K0122

K059
K028
K029
NP
K011
K023
K055
K022
K056
K054
Ko61

Show will start at 9:30
Reg American Saddlebred Halter Any Age Any Sex
Reg Palomino/Buckskin/Dun Halter, any age/sex
Reg Quarter Horses Halter, any age, any sex
Reg Miniature Horse Halter
Reg Arabian & Half-Arabian Halter, Any Age/ Sex
Reg Paint/Pinto Halter, any age, any sex
Reg Friesian In-Hand
Pony Halter, any age, any sex
Non-Breed Specific Halter
Baby Halter 2 and Under
Reg Morgan In-hand
Reg Appaloosa and POA Halter, Any Age Any Sex
Showmanship at Halter 19 and over
Beginner’s Showmanship at Halter
Showmanship at Halter 18 and under
Showmanship SWAP
Hunter In Hand 14 Hands and Under
Jumper In Hand 14 Hands and Under
Longe Line Yearling and 2 Year Old

Leadline
Walk-Whoa 18 and under or Challenged Rider

Pleasure (Western or English)

Walk-Whoa 18 and under or Challenged Rider
Equitation (Western or English)

Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure all ages

Beginners Walk-Trot Hunt Seat 18 and under
KSHA Approved Adult W/T Hunt Seat 19 and over
Simon Says Western or English (walk-trot friendly)
Reg ASB Country Pleasure, Amateur Hunter
Disciplined Rail English Walk/Trot Open

Hunt Seat Pleasure 18 and under

Disciplined Rail English

Hunt Seat Pleasure 19 and over

Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

Show Hack, Open

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

NP
K0107
K0104
K0103
K0105
K0106
K0131

NP

NP

K0114
K0115
K0116
K008
K023
K0112
K021
KO0111
K0113
NP
K0130
K0129
K0123
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP
NP

lunch break

Egg & Spoon English or Western (walk-trot friendly)
In-Hand Trail

Walk/Trot Trail Open

Trail Horse Open

Beginner Walk-Trot Trail 18 and under

KSHA Approved Adult Trail 19 and over Walk-Trot
Leadline Trail

Walk-who Trail

Horseback Musical Statue (w/t friendly)

Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Open

Beginners Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 18 & under
KSHA Approved Adult W/T Western Pleas 19 & over
Reg ASB Country Pleas, Amateur 3-Gaited Western
Disciplined Rail Western Walk/Trot Open

Western Pleasure, 18 and under

Disciplined Rail Western

Western Pleasure, 19 and over

Western Pleasure, Open

Steady Eddy English or Western (walk-trot friendly)

Walk/Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure
Ranch Rail Pleasure Class, Open

Ranch Riding

Flag Race Walk/Trot
Flag Race Open
Barrels Walk/Trot
Barrels Open

Stake Race Walk/Trot
Stake Race Open
Poles Walk/Trot
Poles Open

Patterns will be posted at least a week prior to the show on the
KSHA facebook page and will be posted at the show office prior to
the show. No copies will be available at the show so be prepared

to take a picture with your phone.




Fill out and email or text an image of the form to Bailey Kracmer:
Phone: (316)841-1859 Email: baybickham6@yahoo.com

Pre-entries are not required but appreciated and you can add classes at the show.
Gate entries are allowed but if you enter the class you will be charged for the class.

If you are going to use your own number please list that below. Numbers are on the horse.

number Name of horse Name of rider class #

class # Explanation of fun classes! All will be walk/trot friendly

Showmanship Swap: You will get a horse at the gate! Let's see your skills with a horse you have never shown! Don't

17 forget to bring your showmanship horse with you as someone else will be showing your horse! Judged exactly like a
showmanship class. If you are a beginner showmanship exhibitor, this will not affect your status! (management will
approve horses) Judged like a regular showmanship class. No horse, talk to the office!

Simon Says: If the judge does ask for a canter/lope then the walk/trot participants will just do an
27 extended trot unless they feel comfortable in the canter/lope. This will not affect your beginner status!
If you miss a command you are out. Last person on the rail wins!

Egg and Spoon: You will be provided with an egg and a spoon in the arena. You will hold the handle of
35 the spoon and you are not to touch the egg. The last person that still has the egg in their spoon is the
winner.

Horseback Musical Statue: Horse and rider will follow whatever instruction they are given for when the
music starts (walk on rail, trot on rail, walk a serpintine along rail, etc) and continues that action until the

40
music stops. When the music stops the horse and rider freezes and whoever is moving the most is
eliminated.

50 Steady Eddy: You will be provided a cup with water. At the end of the class, whoever has the most water

in the cup wins. You can not hold the cup by the top, only by the side or bottom.

Remember, this show is to support our Junior members and our scholarship fund. We have many people that we already
need to thank. Our judge, announcer, and office manager are all supporting our show by donating their time. The arena
is a free will donation that we will honor with part of our profits and arena donations and everyone helping out at the
arena and concession are all volunteers. We want to thank everyone for your help in making this a fun show and helping
our Jr's get some funds in their account. We are still looking for prize donations for our classes. Any little bit helps!!




	jr horse show bill page 1
	jr horse show bill page 2

