Junior Kansas Saddle Horse Association Presents: The JR KSHA Summer Sizzle Fundraiser Show August 9, 2025

Three Wooden Crosses Arena 5118 SW 100th Street, Augusta, KS 67010

This is a DOUBLE POINT SHOW!!!!! One Judge, One Fee, DOUBLE the KSHA POINTS!!!!

Judge: Sharon Thomas Show Manager: Bailey Kracmer (Youth Advisor)

Announcer: Sarah Robinson email: baybickham6@yahoo.com Phone: (316)841-1859

Casual attire!! For this show, management is allowing riders to wear short sleeved shirts (sleeve must still go over the shoulder, example: T-shirt), hats are not required and ballcaps will be allowed. (long pants and appropriate shoes are still required)

Office fee = \$10 per horse

KSHA Point classes = \$5 per class

NP are non KSHA point classes = Free Will Donation

This is a fundraising show so keep that in mind.

All horses will be charged an office fee.

Checks payable to KSHA.

All classes with a K code are KSHA point classes

and will follow the 2025 KSHA Rulebook.

Three Wooden Crosses is providing a concession stand. All proceeds go to the Three Wooden Crosses Cowboy Church!

Three Wooden Crosses is allowing us the use of the arena and just told us....pay what you can. WOW. We hope to have a profitable enough show to give them a descent amount to cover their expenses for the use of the arena but we will also be putting out a donation bucket for donations for the use of this venue. Please consider donating to help us show our appreciation!

		Show will start at 9:30			lunch break					
1	K012	Reg American Saddlebred Halter Any Age Any Sex	34	NP	Egg & Spoon English or Western (walk-trot friendly)					
2	K076	Reg Palomino/Buckskin/Dun Halter, any age/sex	35	K0107	In-Hand Trail					
3	K086	Reg Quarter Horses Halter, any age, any sex	36	K0104	Walk/Trot Trail Open					
4	K065	Reg Miniature Horse Halter	37	K0103	Trail Horse Open					
5	K020	Reg Arabian & Half-Arabian Halter, Any Age/ Sex	38	K0105	Beginner Walk-Trot Trail 18 and under					
6	K073	Reg Paint/Pinto Halter, any age, any sex	39	K0106	KSHA Approved Adult Trail 19 and over Walk-Trot					
7	K0118	Reg Friesian In-Hand	40	K0131	Leadline Trail					
8	K083	Pony Halter, any age, any sex	41	NP	Walk-who Trail					
9	K0117	Non-Breed Specific Halter	42	NP	Horseback Musical Statue (w/t friendly)					
10	K0126	Baby Halter 2 and Under	43	K0114	Western Pleasure Walk-Trot Open					
11	K070	Reg Morgan In-hand	44	K0115	Beginners Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 18 & under					
12	K015	Reg Appaloosa and POA Halter, Any Age Any Sex	45	K0116	KSHA Approved Adult W/T Western Pleas 19 & over					
13	K095	Showmanship at Halter 19 and over	46	K008	Reg ASB Country Pleas, Amateur 3-Gaited Western					
14	K093	Beginner's Showmanship at Halter	47	K023	Disciplined Rail Western Walk/Trot Open					
15	K094	Showmanship at Halter 18 and under	48	K0112	Western Pleasure, 18 and under					
16	NP	Showmanship SWAP	49	K021	Disciplined Rail Western					
17	K062	Hunter In Hand 14 Hands and Under	50	K0111	Western Pleasure, 19 and over					
18	K063	Jumper In Hand 14 Hands and Under	51	K0113	Western Pleasure, Open					
19	K0127	Longe Line Yearling and 2 Year Old	52	NP	Steady Eddy English or Western (walk-trot friendly)					
20	K064	Leadline	53		Walk/Trot Ranch Rail Pleasure					
21	K0121	Walk-Whoa 18 and under or Challenged Rider	54		Ranch Rail Pleasure Class, Open					
21	KUIZI	Pleasure (Western or English)	55		Ranch Riding					
22	K0122	Walk-Whoa 18 and under or Challenged Rider	56	NP	Flag Race Walk/Trot					
		Equitation (Western or English)	57	NP	Flag Race Open					
23	K059	Walk/Trot Hunt Seat Pleasure all ages	58	NP	Barrels Walk/Trot					
24	K028	Beginners Walk-Trot Hunt Seat 18 and under	59	NP	Barrels Open					
25	K029	KSHA Approved Adult W/T Hunt Seat 19 and over	60	NP	Stake Race Walk/Trot					
26	NP	Simon Says Western or English (walk-trot friendly)	61	NP	Stake Race Open					
27	K011	Reg ASB Country Pleasure, Amateur Hunter	62	NP	Poles Walk/Trot					
28	K023	Disciplined Rail English Walk/Trot Open	63	NP	Poles Open					
29	K055	Hunt Seat Pleasure 18 and under	D.	Datterns will be nested at least a week prior to the show on the						
30	K022	Disciplined Rail English	Pa	Patterns will be posted at least a week prior to the show on the						

K056 Hunt Seat Pleasure 19 and over

K054 Hunt Seat Pleasure Open

K061 Show Hack, Open

31

32

33

Patterns will be posted at least a week prior to the show on the KSHA facebook page and will be posted at the show office prior to the show. No copies will be available at the show so be prepared to take a picture with your phone.

Fill out and email or text an image of the form to Bailey Kracmer:

Phone: (316)841-1859 Email: baybickham6@yahoo.com

Pre-entries are not required but appreciated and you can add classes at the show.

Gate entries are allowed but if you enter the class you will be charged for the class.

If you are going to use your own number please list that below. Numbers are on the horse.

number	Name of horse	Name of rider	class #	class #					

class

Explanation of fun classes! All will be walk/trot friendly

- Showmanship Swap: You will get a horse at the gate! Let's see your skills with a horse you have never shown! Don't forget to bring your showmanship horse with you as someone else will be showing your horse! Judged exactly like a showmanship class. If you are a beginner showmanship exhibitor, this will not affect your status! (management will approve horses) Judged like a regular showmanship class. No horse, talk to the office!
- Simon Says: If the judge does ask for a canter/lope then the walk/trot participants will just do an extended trot unless they feel comfortable in the canter/lope. This will not affect your beginner status! If you miss a command you are out. Last person on the rail wins!
- Egg and Spoon: You will be provided with an egg and a spoon in the arena. You will hold the handle of the spoon and you are not to touch the egg. The last person that still has the egg in their spoon is the winner.
- Horseback Musical Statue: Horse and rider will follow whatever instruction they are given for when the music starts (walk on rail, trot on rail, walk a serpintine along rail, etc) and continues that action until the music stops. When the music stops the horse and rider freezes and whoever is moving the most is eliminated.
- Steady Eddy: You will be provided a cup with water. At the end of the class, whoever has the most water in the cup wins. You can not hold the cup by the top, only by the side or bottom.

Remember, this show is to support our Junior members and our scholarship fund. We have many people that we already need to thank. Our judge, announcer, and office manager are all supporting our show by donating their time. The arena is a free will donation that we will honor with part of our profits and arena donations and everyone helping out at the arena and concession are all volunteers. We want to thank everyone for your help in making this a fun show and helping our Jr's get some funds in their account. We are still looking for prize donations for our classes. Any little bit helps!!